

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

Sessions Serial No. 707 of 2025

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

JO Code: WB 01240.

Order No. 02 Dated 18.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and confirmation of bail of accused persons.

Out of twenty accused persons on CB nineteen accused persons namely Latib Sk *alias* Latif Sk, Chhayed Sk, Baltu Sk *alias* Sahidul Sk, Jahangir Sk, Akhon Sk *alias* Anowar Sk, Intajul Sk *alias* Imdadul Sk, Alamgir Sk, Mofej Sk *alias* Mofejuddin Sekh, Lalan Sk *alias* Lalan Sekh, Mosaraf Sk *alias* Md Mosaraf Sekh, Giyas Sk *alias* Giyasudin Sk, Sarabadin Sk *alias* Sarbaddin Sk, Rustam Sk *alias* Md Rustam Ali Sk, Yea Khan Sk *alias* Ibrahim Sk, Selim Sk, Atarul Sk, Injamul Sk, Tarif Sk and Hasnat Sk are present on call by filing hazira along with their Ld. Advocate. One Vokatnama has been filed on behalf of accused persons who are present this day. Let the same be tagged with the case record.

The accused persons also file a petition praying for an order to continue him on same bail bond.

Ld. PP, Murshidabad is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Heard both sides. Considered. For the sake of justice the prayer is allowed.

Accused persons who are present this day permitted to remain on same bail bond until further order.

One petition has been filed in respect of accused Burhan Sk along with photocopy of death certificate stating that he has already been expired on 05.10.2024 and praying for passing an order to call for the death report on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides. Considered. For the sake of justice the prayer is allowed.

Let the death report be called for in respect of accused namely Burhan Sk, S/O- Latib Sk of Vill- Gopalpur Dakshinpara, P.S.- Rejinagar, District- Murshidabad from the concerned police station.

Fix 25.09.2025 for appearance of the accused Sahabul Sk and Mamrajul Sk and receipt of Death Report in respect of accused Burhan Sk.

D/C by,

S.J, Msd

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad