

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Sessions Sl. No.707 of 2025

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB 01240.

Order No. 03 Dated: 25.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and Death Report in respect of accused Burhan Sk.

Out of twenty accused persons on CB nineteen accused persons namely Latib Sk *alias* Latif Sk, Chhayed Sk, Baltu Sk *alias* Sahidul Sk, Jahangir Sk, Akhon Sk *alias* Anowar Sk, Intajul Sk *alias* Imdadul Sk, Alamgir Sk, Mofej Sk *alias* Mofejuddin Sekh, Lalan Sk *alias* Lalan Sekh, Mosaraf Sk *alias* Md Mosaraf Sekh, Giyas Sk *alias* Giyasudin Sk, Sarabadin Sk *alias* Sarbaddin Sk, Rustam Sk *alias* Md Rustam Ali Sk, Yea Khan Sk *alias* Ibrahim Sk, Selim Sk, Atarul Sk, Injamul Sk, Tarif Sk and Hasnat Sk are present on call by filing hazira along with their Ld. Advocate.

Received a death report in respect of accused Burhan Sk, S/O-Latib Sk of Viillage:Gopalpur Dakshinpara, PS: Rejinagar, Dist.:Murshidabad along with Photocopy of Death Certificate in respect of accused Burhan Sk, S/O-Latib Sk from OC, Rejinagar PS stating that accused Burhan Sk, S/O-Latib Sk of Viillage:Gopalpur Dakshinpara, PS: Rejinagar, Dist.:Murshidabad has been expired on 05.10.2024.

Ld PP Murshidabad is present.

Ld. Defense Counsel is present.

Heard both sides. Perused the report. Considered.

Hence the case against accused Burhan Sk is filed for ever.

Dealing Assistant is directed to note in the Charge Sheet and Register accordingly.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Id. Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Berhampore for disposal.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused persons before the transferee Court on 10.12.2025.

D/C by,

S.J,Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.